

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

Main Case : Writ Petition No. 7271 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	15.07.2024	<u>VENKATA JYOTHIRMAI PRATAPA, J</u> Learned counsel for the Petitioners and learned Standing Counsel for Acharya N.G.Ranga Agricultural University are in attendance. On perusal of the record, it came to the notice of this Court that though the matter is categorized as service matter and the issue relates to Andhra Pradesh Reorganisation Act, 2014. In that view of the matter, the Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for getting instructions and for passing appropriate orders. VENKATA JYOTHIRMAI PRATAPA, J <i>Mjl/*</i>	