

**WRIT PETITION NO: 7271 of 2019**

T Vittal Reddy and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of AP and others

...Respondents

Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s): Mr. G Vivekanand

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): ---

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 18th February, 2025****P C :**

Notice be issued to the 3rd respondent University for ensuring the presence of the counsel on the next date.

List on 01.04.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vjl