

**WRIT PETITION NO: 7271 of 2019**

T. Vittal Reddy and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of A.P. and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Sri Dhanyamraju Uma Maheswara
Rao, learned counsel representing
Sri G. Vivekanand.

Advocate for Respondents : Smt S. Pranathi, learned Special G.P.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 17th June 2025**P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to go through the papers.

List along with W.P.No.16074 of 2018.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J****AMD**