

**WRIT PETITION NO: 7271 of 2019**

T. Vithal Reddy and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of A.P. and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Sri Dhanyamraju Uma Maheswara
Rao for Sri G. Vivekanand

Advocate for Respondents : Smt S. Pranathi, learned Special G.P.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 9th September 2025**P C :**

Call for the records in W.P.No.34250 of 2016.

Smt S. Pranathi, learned Special Government Pleader, seeks time to represent the counter which has since been returned on account of some defects.

List on 14.10.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

AMD