



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-
19 & 20
[3552]

**Writ Petition No: 7271 of 2019
along with
Writ Petition No.16074 of 2018**

Writ Petition No: 7271 of 2019

T. Vittal Reddy and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of AP and others

...Respondents

Advocates for Petitioners:

Mr. G. Vivekanand

Advocate for Respondents:

Mrs. S. Pranathi, Ld. Special GP

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 25th November, 2025.

P C :

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the respondents for filing counter-affidavit.

List on 09.12.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J.

SSN