

**WRIT PETITION NO: 7271 of 2019 along with
W.P.No.16074 of 2018**

T. Vittal Reddy and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of A.P. and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Sri Dhanyamraju Uma Maheswara
Rao representing Sri G. Vivekanand

Advocate for Respondents : Smt S. Pranathi, learned Special
Government Pleader.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 16th December 2025****P C :**

On account of the bereavement in the family of the arguing counsel, an
adjournment is sought.

List on 27.01.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD