

**WRIT PETITION NO: 7271 of 2019**

T. Vittal Reddy and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of A.P. and others

...Respondents

Advocates for Petitioners : Mr. G. Vivekanand

Advocates for Respondents : Mrs. S. Pranathi, Spl. Govt. Pleader

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 10th March 2026****P C :**

Mrs. S. Pranathi, learned Special Government Pleader appearing for the respondents states that the counter filed earlier was returned on account of certain objections, which is now not traceable.

We grant liberty to the respondents to file a detailed affidavit.

List on 20.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

kbs