

**WRIT PETITION NO: 7271 of 2019**

T Vittal Reddy and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The State Of AP and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s): Mr. G Vivekanand

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): Mrs. S Pranathi, Spcl. Govt. Pleader

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 29th June 2026****P C :**

At request of learned counsel for respondents, adjourned to 25.08.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

akn