

**WRIT PETITION NO: 7271 of 2019**

T. Vittal Reddy and others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The State of A.P. and others

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 25th August 2026**Present :Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s) : Sri D. Uma Maheswara Rao
representing Sri G. VivekanandAdvocate(s) for Respondent(s) : Sri C. Dhairya representing
Smt S. Pranathi, learned Special G.P.
for State.**P C :**

It is submitted that counter filed on 10.07.2026 has been returned.
Respondents shall undertake to take necessary steps for its resubmission
within two weeks.

List on 15.10.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD